false andfictitious Local Excess Fare Ticket bearing EFT 
No.693175 and got verified the same in support of his 
journey on LTC. 

WHEREAS Shri D.K. Phukan, Tech. 11(1) had 
submitted the LTC final bill No.18541LTC/Adj./89 and got 
it passed for an amount of Rs.4,206.00 (Rupees Four 
thousand two hundred and six only) from Accounts 
Section without performing the journey. 

WHEREAS Shri D.K. Phukan, Tech. 11(1) /his family 
members did not perform the journey on LTC and 
accordingly submitted an application to the. Competent 
Authority for returnjüg the LTC amount drawn, by him and

[...]

That Shri Ram Nath Das, Tech.Asstt.III(1) while 
functioning as Tech. Asstt. 111(1) during the period 
September, 1989 has applied for All India LTC to visit 
"Goa" (Panaji) for the block year 1986-89. He was 
sanctioned LTC. and thereof as due and admissible under 
the LTC Rules. An amount of Rs.12,250.00 (Rupees Twelve 

-- thousand two hundred and fifty only) was accordingly 
drawn by him as LTC advance. 

WHEREAS Shri Ram Nath Das, Tech. Asstt. 111(1) 
obtained false and fictitious Lpcal Excess Fare. Ticket 
bearing EFT No.693153 and got verified the same in 
support of his journey on LTC. 

WHEREAS Shri Ram Nath Das, Tech.

[...]

false and fictitious Local Excess Fare Ticket bearing EFT 
No.693175 and got verified the' same in support of his 
journey on LTC. 

WHEREAS Shri D.K. Phukan, Tech. 11(1) had 
submitted the LTC final bill No.18541LTC/Adj./89 and got 
it passed 'for an amount of Rs.4,206.00 (Rupees Four 
thousand two hundred and six only) from Accounts 
Section without performing the journey. 

WHEREAS Shri D.K. Phukan, Tech. 11(1) this family 
members did not perform the journey on LTC and 
accordingly submitted an application to the Competent 
Authority for returning the LTC amount drawn by him and

[...]

That Shri Ram Nath Das, Tech.AssttJII(1) while 
functioning as Tech. Asstt. 111(1) during the period 
September, 1989 has applied for All India LTC to visit 
"Goa" (Panaji) for the block year 1986-89. He was 
sanctioned LTC, and thereof as due and admissible under 
the LTC Rules. An amount of Rs.12,250.00 (Rupees Twelve 
thousand two hundred and fifty only) was accordingly 
drawn by him as LTC advance. 

11 

WHEREAS Shri Ram Nath Das, Tech. Asstt. 111(1.) 

obtained false and fictitious Lpcal Excess Fare Ticket 
bearing EFT No.693153 and got verified the same in 
support of his journey on LTC.